ACT Student tuition fees

Effective 1 January 2022

City-Wide Building Training Services | RTO # 91138



Qualification				Australian Apprenticeships (User Choice) funded Student * New Worker			Australian Apprenticeships (User Choice) funded Student * Existing Worker			Fee for Service Student	Cost for optional
Code	Name	Qualification Currency	Apprenticeship Type	Maximum tuition fee	Maximum indicative government subsidy	Amount to be paid by student	Maximum tuition fee	Maximum indicative government subsidy	Amount to be paid by student	Maximum tuition fee	hard copy of materials (resource fee)***
Certificate Qualifications											
CPC10120	Certificate I in Construction	Current	Traineeship	\$ 2,440	\$ 2,090	\$ 350	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 2,440	N/A
Certificate II Qualifications											
CPC20120	Certificate II in Construction	Current	Traineeship	\$ 3,945	\$ 3,150	\$ 795	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 3,945	N/A
RII20720	Certificate II in Civil Construction	Current	Traineeship	\$ 4,805	\$ 4,010	\$ 795	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 4,805	N/A
Certificate III Qualifications											
CPC30220	Certificate III in Carpentry	Current	Apprenticeship	\$ 13,632	\$ 12,837	\$ 795	\$ 13,632	\$ 12,837	\$ 795	\$ 13,632	N/A
CPC30320	Certificate III in Concreting	Current	Traineeship	\$ 12,620	\$ 11,825	\$ 795	\$ 12,620	\$ 11,825	\$ 795	\$ 12,620	N/A
RII30820	Certificate III in Civil Construction Plant Operations	Current	Apprenticeship	\$ 12,475	\$ 11,680	\$ 795	\$ 12,475	\$ 11,680	\$ 795	\$ 12,475	N/A
RII30920	Certificate III in Civil Construction (General)	Current	Apprenticeship	\$ 10,795	\$ 10,000	\$ 795	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 10,795	N/A
RII30920	Certificate III in Civil Construction (Pipe Laying)	Current	Apprenticeship	\$ 10,795	\$ 10,000	\$ 795	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 10,795	N/A
RII30920	Certificate III in Civil Construction (Road Construction and Maintenance)	Current	Apprenticeship	\$ 10,795	\$ 10,000	\$ 795	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 10,795	N/A
Certificate IV Qualifications											
CPC40120	Certificate IV in Building and Construction	Current	Traineeship	\$ 8,476	\$ 7,681	\$ 795	\$ 8,476	\$ 7,681	\$ 795	\$ 8,476	\$ 180
RII40720	Certificate IV in Civil Construction	Current	Traineeship	\$ 7,935	\$ 7,140	\$ 795	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 7,935	N/A
Diploma Qualifications											
CPC50220 Please note:	Diploma of Building and Construction (Building)	Current	Traineeship	\$ 23,170	\$ 22,375	\$ 795	\$ 23,170	\$ 22,375	\$ 795	\$ 23,170	\$ 180

- Fees are indicative and may be subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment
- Tuition fees include the costs of courseware, training and assessment.
 A fee of \$65 is charged for requests to reissue a certificate, statement of attainment or record of results.
- Please refer to our Refund Policy located on our website for our current terms and conditions.
- Please refer to our ACT Subsidy webpage for information on ACT User Choice eligibility
- *Australian Apprenticeships (User Choice) is an ACT Government training initiative funded by the ACT and Australian Governments

 ** Students who are eligible for government subsidies and are obtaining a qualification or unit/s through recognition of prior learning (RPL) will be charged the fee relevant to the subsidy they are accessing. If you are a fee for service student and your RPL application is unsuccessful, CWBTS will charge the application fee plus the per unit assessment fee for any units granted. The fee for the full qualification will be the gap between any RPL fees and the fee for service price.

 *** This resources / material fee is an optional cost for students wishing to obtain hard copies of resources for these courses. All required resources for these qualifications are located on CWBTS' online learning management system.

Students who wish to apply for an fee exemption, waivers or concession will be required to discuss this with their trainer and assessor or contact our student administration staff on 07 55366 1000